
Time 2 Beat 8" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Charm Sheila McCormick40.66 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dee Claudia McGuire43.44 NQ 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Butters M J Kushwara45.03 NQ 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo46.89 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Buoy Goretta NendzaNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter34.12 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Boston Terrier

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto40.50 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Brady Joyce Halladay48.42 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

45.14 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Minnie May Farrah Lussier53.01 NQ 2 2 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Cleese Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Ellie Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Velo Julie KenneyNQ 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Cora Beth Fatse27.98 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Cato Linda Robinson36.72 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Clover Farrah Lussier37.72 Q 0 0 0 06 Pyrenean Shepherd

Quintus Linda Robinson40.75 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

37.54 NQ 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Caper Bob Young29.33 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Keagan Bob Howard32.40 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Wicked Tamara Lazarus32.88 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamara33.21 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Sulley Debbie Rybak35.49 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Lazer Donna Savoie40.82 Q 0 0 0 06 Belgian Malinois

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt32.18 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski39.07 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon48.69 NQ 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Diva Danielle BrechterNQ 0 0 1 0Rottweiler

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Ryder Bob YoungNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Radley Megan Wakely32.17 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson33.60 Q 0 0 0 09 Weimaraner

Jasper Crystal Utz49.15 NQ 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Juno Kimberly JaneczekNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Thunderella John McNabney46.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Scottish Terrier

Shea Claudia McGuire51.49 NQ 1 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp33.92 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Mo Sheila McCormick43.68 Q 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Marigold Carol Pinto38.58 NQ 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Ellie Brittney Coleman60.57 NQ 2 1 0 1Pug

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Remi Wayne Robinson33.93 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Flash Barbara Wierzbicki41.76 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Yogi Rosemary Robinson43.99 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

53.87 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Majik Lizette Durrschmidt29.62 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett40.01 NQ 0 2 0 0Rough Collie

Wendy Cara Armour42.87 NQ 1 0 0 0Boxer

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle51.21 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gaius Linda Robinson55.00 NQ 1 1 0 1Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Doodle Audrey Chase31.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Riptide Christie McNamara31.76 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Phoebe James Standish34.54 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho35.82 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Buzzy Donna Savoie37.30 NQ 2 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Piper Katherine Novak40.84 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 68

Shea Claudia McGuire52.83 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Satine Beth Charette66.08 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Buoy Goretta Nendza70.47 NQ 2 1 2 0 2Papillon

Callaway Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 63

Dream On Shari King100 46.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto40.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Minnie May Farrah Lussier43.35 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 62

Clover Farrah Lussier100 42.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Mist Charles Ritter31.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 58

Teller A O Gutierrez48.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon55.67 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bear Terrence O'HanlonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Kali Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 62

Copyright Noreen Bennett100 47.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 68

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 35.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon

Charm Sheila McCormick100 38.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Harry Lisa Rusinko100 43.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Oliver Alison Gold100 45.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Shih Tzu

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 49.14 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Scottish Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire47.56 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Wicked Amanda Rizner66.98 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Butters M J KushwaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0French Bulldog

Nola Karen ManciniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Taz Amber Sullivan-VoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 63

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 34.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Boston Terrier

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 37.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Bocci Marion Johnson100 51.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Schipperke

Moo Bonnie Henderson38.01 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Joyce HalladayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Zipper Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 62

Rave Bruce Bader100 33.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

100 33.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry100 38.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Brittany

Rogue Rose Dyer100 42.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Quintus Linda Robinson100 47.38 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Phire Jane Bronson33.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Carolyn Biondi35.56 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cato Linda Robinson45.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dash Janice Gregory47.29 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 16" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Cooper Eileen O'DonnellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cora Beth FatseNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 58

Ryder Bob Young100 30.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Sky Charles Ritter100 34.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Jack James Standish100 34.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski100 38.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Wicked Tamara Lazarus100 45.08 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt36.38 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook36.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Keagan Bob Howard36.89 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Bear Brittany Kochiss40.01 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Lazer Donna Savoie40.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Sulley Debbie Rybak43.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hazy Carol Lariviere44.59 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Wish Carolyn Biondi52.12 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Diva Danielle BrechterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rottweiler

Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 62

Hogan Steve Basson100 37.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Weimaraner

Radley Megan Wakely100 43.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara32.73 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Boone Phyllis CovinoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal UtzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 12"P Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 67

Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 63

Mindy Ruth Lasota42.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Savannah Vicki Lincoln62.53 NQ 1 2 3 0 0Rough Collie

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Hazel Amy Sevcik100 51.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 73

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 45.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Scottish Terrier

Riot Arlene Collins100 46.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Torri Amanda Rizner100 51.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Thunderella John McNabney53.15 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 68

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 34.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mo Sheila McCormick100 38.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Ellie Brittney Coleman100 38.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Pug

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 47.05 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Pug

Marigold Carol Pinto34.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Jack Jeffrey TrippNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 67

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle100 57.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quick Rena Dershowitz45.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Dobby Rena Barnett56.82 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pumi

Morgan Hanna Nekvasil71.64 NQ 1 1 3 0 4Poodle

Aero Smith Shari KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flash Barbara WierzbickiNQ 1 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 63

Wendy Cara Armour100 35.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Boxer

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 36.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly39.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly48.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle60.88 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Majik Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 33.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Labrador Retriever

Phoebe James Standish100 40.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Piper Katherine Novak100 40.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Doodle Audrey Chase35.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Nita Nathalie Inho47.68 NQ 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Ford Matthew FitzgeraldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Great Dane

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 12" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 70

Cleese Patricia Beaman95 34.09 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tajar Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 66

Buzz Eileen O'Donnell75.61 NQ 4 0 0 2 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 63

Dwight Kathy Lesinski100 47.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Lia Hanna Nekvasil69.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 6Poodle

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 65

Juno Kimberly JaneczekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 78

Nikki Beth Charette64.43 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 71

Yogi Rosemary Robinson100 47.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 68

Nikki Hanna NekvasilNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 70

Captain Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

64.22 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A Standard 16" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 67

Twister Clare Aliberti95 42.46 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 72

Velo Julie Kenney84.68 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 12Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sophie John PintoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 64

Kingston Lynn Lesniak56.63 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Puck Rena BarnettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 72

Remi Wayne Robinson42.94 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 70

Buzzy Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 51

Buoy Goretta Nendza50.94 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Papillon

Shea Claudia McGuire52.37 NQ 3 0 1 0 1Shih Tzu

Satine Beth Charette66.91 NQ 2 0 0 0 15Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 48

Minnie May Farrah Lussier40.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 46

Mist Charles Ritter32.06 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Clover Farrah Lussier46.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 44

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon36.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon45.02 NQ 1 2 1 0 1Australian Shepherd

Dwight Kathy Lesinski45.58 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Labrador Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 46

Boone Phyllis Covino48.69 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 51

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 31.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon

Harry Lisa Rusinko100 36.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dee Claudia McGuire100 39.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Toy Poodle

Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo100 40.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Oliver Alison Gold42.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Charm Sheila McCormick42.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Eloise Tamara Lazarus52.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Scottish Terrier

Callaway Tina Ackerman52.74 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Bichon Frise

Nola Karen Mancini53.44 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Affenpinscher

Wicked Amanda Rizner55.15 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Butters M J KushwaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0French Bulldog

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 48

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 33.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Boston Terrier

Brady Joyce Halladay33.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Moo Bonnie Henderson37.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Zipper Marion Johnson44.89 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Schipperke

Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 46

Rave Bruce Bader100 27.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 28.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Chanel Carolyn Biondi100 29.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Cato Linda Robinson100 32.72 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dash Janice Gregory100 34.74 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Pyrenean Shepherd

Quintus Linda Robinson100 39.58 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

32.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sierra Julie Stauffer34.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Scoop Janice Gregory34.63 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Nym Barbara Cherry35.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

38.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 16" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Rogue Rose Dyer50.92 NQ 0 2 0 0 4Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Buzz Eileen O'Donnell60.02 NQ 2 0 0 0 14Shetland Sheepdog

Cooper Eileen O'DonnellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cora Beth FatseNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 44

Keagan Bob Howard100 26.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Jack James Standish100 28.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 32.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamara100 33.72 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Bear Brittany Kochiss100 37.16 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Sulley Debbie Rybak100 39.96 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Wish Carolyn Biondi29.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Schemer Anne Riba34.78 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Wicked Tamara Lazarus35.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Hazy Carol Lariviere35.91 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Kali Anne Riba38.27 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Teller A O Gutierrez41.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Lazer Donna Savoie45.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Belgian Malinois

Ryder Bob Young45.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Diva Danielle Brechter50.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 6Rottweiler

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski54.55 NQ 3 0 0 0 10Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sky Charles RitterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 46

Hogan Steve Basson100 34.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Weimaraner

Radley Megan Wakely100 35.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara34.06 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal Utz49.39 NQ 2 0 0 0 3Belgian Malinois

Copyright Noreen Bennett53.45 NQ 2 0 0 0 7Rough Collie

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 4"P Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 56

Nikki Beth Charette72.83 NQ 2 2 1 0 16Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 51

Flash Barbara Wierzbicki33.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 49

Mindy Ruth Lasota46.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 51

Ari Hanna Nekvasil70.93 NQ 0 0 0 0 19Poodle

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 56

Riot Arlene Collins100 43.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 44.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Scottish Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner100 47.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Thunderella John McNabney58.43 NQ 1 0 1 0 2Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 53

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 30.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 44.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Pug

Ellie Brittney Coleman34.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pug

Marigold Carol Pinto45.34 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Jack Jeffrey TrippNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Mo Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 12"P Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 51

Quick Rena Dershowitz100 41.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Twist Patti Wakeling37.25 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Aero Smith Shari King48.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle61.63 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dobby Rena Barnett61.70 NQ 3 0 1 0 10Pumi

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 49

Savannah Vicki Lincoln100 33.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 37.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Irish Water Spaniel

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Irish Water Spaniel

Gus Beth Fatse32.43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wendy Cara Armour41.46 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Boxer

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

45.79 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook45.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle52.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 51

Ford Matthew Fitzgerald100 31.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Great Dane

Nita Nathalie Inho100 32.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Phoebe James Standish100 40.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Piper Katherine Novak100 40.62 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Hazel Amy Sevcik100 47.33 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Poodle

Furgus Bob Howard28.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski34.94 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 12" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 45

Dream On Shari King35.65 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sophie John Pinto67.86 NQ 4 1 1 0 20Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Cleese Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lisa Marie Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 39

Heidi Lynn Lesniak39.12 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 47

Yogi Rosemary Robinson100 37.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 44

Nikki Hanna Nekvasil66.23 NQ 0 0 0 0 20Poodle

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A JWW 16" Sat, Apr 19, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 41

Twister Clare Aliberti23.27 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 45

Tajar Marion Johnson60.08 NQ 3 1 1 0 15Schipperke

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 37

Puck Rena Barnett27.28 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kingston Lynn Lesniak34.34 NQ 2 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Lia Hanna Nekvasil54.43 NQ 0 0 0 0 17Poodle

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 50

Lily John PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 46

Remi Wayne RobinsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 45

Buzzy Donna Savoie18.26 NQ 0 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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